## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
MACLEAN INVESTM	ENT COMPANY	LLC	12/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Reynolds Cycling LLC			
Street Address:	3392 West 8600 South			
City:	West Jordan			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84088			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6347		47839		
Patent Number: 6347839   CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (801)237-0871				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   801-237-0251				
Phone:801-237-0251Email:cjones@vancott.com			St CH	
Email:   cjones@vancott.com     Correspondent Name:   Steven L. Nichols/Vancott PC				
Address Line 1: 36 S. State, Suite 1900				
Address Line 4:		ity, UTAH 84111		
	Salt Lake C			
Address Line 4:	Salt Lake C	ity, UTAH 84111		

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MACLEAN INVESTMENT COMPANY, L.L.C. of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 1000 Allanson Road, Mundelein, IL 60060-3890, ("Assignor"), wishes to assign and transfer, to REYNOLDS CYCLING LLC, of the State of Utah having a place of business at 3392 West 8600 South, West Jordan, UT 84088, ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in:

1) U.S. Patent No.: 6,347,839, issued on February 19, 2002, and entitled "Composite Rim"

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Letters Patents of the United States of America and applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patents;
- Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents and/or all applications for Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

In testimony of which the undersigned, acting for the Assignor, executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated below.

1

Given and signed this day  $\frac{23}{2}$  of the month of  $\frac{12}{2}$  of the year  $\frac{23}{9}$ 

ASSIGNOR MACLEAN INVESTMENT COMPANY, L.L.C. Signature

Gene Pucek	
Printed Name	
CFO	
Title	

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010**